UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of	
ZEN MAGNETS.LLC	
)))	CPSC DOCKET NO. 12-2
Respondent.)	
ORDER	
This matter having come before the Court on Complaint Counsel's Motion for	
Leave to File Amended Complaint, and upon consideration of the Motion and other	
pleadings of record herein, it is by this Court, this day of, 2012,	
ORDERED, that leave to file the Amended Complaint attached to Complaint Counsel's Motion is GRANTED, and it is further	
ORDERED that the Amended Complaint attached to the Complaint Counsel's Motion is hereby accepted for filing as of theday of, 2012.	
The Honorable Dean C. Metry Presiding Officer	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have provided on this date, September 20, 2012, the attached Motion, Memorandum, Proposed Order and Amended Complaint to the Secretary, the Presiding Officer, and all parties and participants of record in these proceedings in the following manner:

Original by hand delivery to the Secretary of the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission: Todd A. Stevenson

Copy by certified mail and electronic mail to Presiding Officer:

The Honorable Dean C. Metry U.S. Coast Guard U.S. Courthouse 601 25th Street, Suite 508A Galveston, TX 77550 Email: Janice.M.Emig@uscg.mil

Copy by certified mail and electronic mail to Attorney for Respondent:

David C. Japha 950 South Cherry Street, Suite 912 Denver, CO 80246 Email: davidjapha@japhalaw.com

Copy by certified mail to Respondent:

Shihan Qu, Founder Zen Magnets, LLC 4155 East Jewell Avenue Suite 908 Denver, CO 80222

Email: shihanqu@gmail.com

Mary B. Murshy, Assistant General

Complaint Counsel for

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission